

פרופ׳ **יובל ירון** prof. **YUVAL YARON** מומחה למיילדות, גיניקולוגיה ופריון. מומחה לגנטיקה רפואית Obstetrician Gynecologist. Medical Geneticist

## PERSONAL INFORMATION



Yuval Yaron, MD Professor of Obstetrics & Gynecology, Faculty of Medicine, Tel Aviv University

Director, Prenatal Diagnosis Unit, Genetic Institute, Tel Aviv Sourasky Medical Center Chairman, Israeli Society of Medical Genetics Founder & Chairman, COGEN World Congress

- Tel Aviv Sourasky Medical Center, 6 Weizmann Str. Tel Aviv 6423906, Israel
- Tel: +972-52-4266587
- yuvaly@tlvmc.gov.il

Prof. Yaron is a graduate of the Tel Aviv University Faculty of Medicine. He trained in Obstetrics and Gynecology at the Tel Aviv Medical Center and was certified in 1995. He did a clinical fellowship in Reproductive Genetics at Wayne State University in Detroit, Michigan, and received certification from the American Board of Medical Genetics in 1998. He is also board certified in Clinical Genetics by the Israeli Board. For over 25 years he has served as the Director of the Prenatal Genetic Diagnosis Unit at the Tel Aviv Medical Center. Prof. Yaron is a Full Professor of Obstetrics and Gynecology at the Tel Aviv University Faculty of Medicine. He is the current Chairman of the Israeli Society of Medical Genetics. He is the Founder and Chairman of Controversies in Genetics (COGEN) World Congress. He is a past board member of the International Society for Prenatal Diagnosis (ISPD) and is currently an Editorial Board member of Prenatal Diagnosis. In his current position he now heads the Bioinformatics Team at the Genome Center at the Tel Aviv Medical Center, focusing on the use of Exome and Genome Sequencing in prenatal diagnosis with particular interest in fetal brain anomalies. Prof Dr Yaron has authored more than 200 publications in peer-reviewed Journals and dozens of chapters in tesxtbooks.

> Yuval Yaron Page 1 / 1